ii'ran

o=

k LaRose

| ©ftio Secretary of State |

Entity#:
Filing Type:

Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

ANGELA K. PLUMMER
4645 EXECUTIVE DRIVE
COLUMBUS OH 43220

06/13/2003
Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

1036972

Fri Dec 05 2025

CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

10/06/1998

COLUMBUS-

COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES,

INC.

Active

08/28/2029

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
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Date of Filing
10/06/1998
06/06/2003
06/13/2003
01/08/2008
09/10/2012
09/17/2012
10/11/2013
04/17/2015
12/16/2019
12/26/2019
08/26/2024

Document ID

199828000760
200315711851
200316403876
200801102056
201225463077
201226201444
201328901652
201511201634
201935000294
201936001580

202423900144
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DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 08/28/2024 202424100968

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 5th of December, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

PP

Page 2 of 2



