#### Fri Dec 05 2025



**Entity#:** 1036972

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 10/06/1998

Location: COLUMBUS-

**Business Name:** COMMUNITY REFUGEE AND IMMIGRATION SERVICES,

INC.

Status: Active

**Exp. Date:** 08/28/2029

# **Agent/Registrant Information**

ANGELA K. PLUMMER 4645 EXECUTIVE DRIVE COLUMBUS OH 43220 06/13/2003 Active

# **Filings**

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	10/06/1998	199828000760
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	06/06/2003	200315711851
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/13/2003	200316403876
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	01/08/2008	200801102056
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	09/10/2012	201225463077
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	09/17/2012	201226201444
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	10/11/2013	201328901652
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	04/17/2015	201511201634
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	12/16/2019	201935000294
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	12/26/2019	201936001580
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/26/2024	202423900144



### Fri Dec 05 2025

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

08/28/2024

202424100968

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th of December, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Fred Johne

Page 2 of 2